
Frequencies Change on September 1-_- all

ON Wednesday of this week, September 1, new frequencies and call-signs affecting many NZBS radio stations wili come into force, This means that@ number of stations will not only be broadcasting under new names but will be found in new positions on therdial, and until listeners become usedto the changes a little more care will be needed in tuning in. A glance at the tuning-dial diagram printed in the special supplement to this issue of"The Listener’ will show where all the stations will be found after the change-over, and on pages 30-39 of this week's programmes, where stations havebeen allotted a new call-sign, the old one will be found in parentheses immediately below it.

Monday, August 30I Y . 650 ke, 462m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
8.10 Close down
9.4 Musical Bon Bons
10. O Devotions: The Rey. Father
Bennett
10.20 For My Lady: Verona
Opera House (Italy)
10.45 Home Science Talk: Pota-
toes
11. 0. Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Do You Know These?
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Brandenburg Concerto No. 2in F Bach
Concerto in A, K.488 Mozart
Concerto in D Minor for Vio-
lin and String OrchestraWilliams

3.30 Women’s Newsletter, by
Elsie Cumming
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.25 Market Reports
6.30 LONDCN NEWS
6.40* National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Farmers’ Session: ‘‘Re-
search Work ‘with the Farmer,"
by P. B. Lynch, Crop Experi-
mentalist, Dept, of Agriculture,
Wellington
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Auckland Competitions Fes-tival (from the Concert Cham-
ber)
10. O Scottish Interlude
Band of the Highland Light In-
fantry
A Nicht wi Scotsmen
The Scottish League

: McGregor
John Campbell (vocal)
Bonnie Teviotdale Halliday
Up wi’ the Banner Robson
Pipes 2nd Battalion ScotsGuards
Eightsome Reel

10.15 ‘Merry-Go-Round"
(BBG Programme)

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

|
ONW28

AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

6. p.m. Tea Time Tunes
a; H After Dinner Music
8. 90 Mozart’s Symphonies
Sir Thomas Beecham and the
london ‘Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No. 41, in C

8.28 Music by FallaThe Boston Promenade Orches-
tra
Three Cornered Hat Dances
8.38 Clifford Curzon, — withJorda and the National Sym-
phony Orchestra of Spain
Nights in the Garden of Spain9.0 Music from the Operas
Bete aa and Isolde,’’ Act 3Wagner
10.10 For the Balletomane
"Good Humoured Ladies"

10.30 Close down
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(]ZAM AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240 m.
4.30 p.m. Armchair Melodies
6. 0 Variety Half Hour ;

6.30: Dinner Music
Se Questions and Answers bythe Gardening: Expert
7.30 "Around the Town"
(A Studio Programme)

7.45 Hit Tunes of To-day8. 0 "Travellers’ Joy"
(BBC Production)

8.30 Light Music and Song9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Urfited Nations Background9.30 Rhythm on Record Digest
10. 0 Close down

~2 Y /s\ 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Songs of Good Cheer
9.30 Local Weather ConditionsCurrent Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: KeithBranch and his South Sea
Islanders
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Letter from Britain by Joan
Airey
10.40 For My Lady: Brahms and
his Music
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 -Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Local Weather Condi-
tions
CLASSICAL HOUR
bk us in E Flat, Op. 64, No.Haydn
Adagio in E for violin and ore

; chestra, K.261 Mozart2.30 Symphony No. 8 in F, Op.
93 Beethoven

3. 0 "Rookery Nook"
3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 Songs of the Year4.15 The Jumping Jacks
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘"Tim-bertoes The Runaway Scare-
crow,"’? and Animal Stories
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stock Exchange Report6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Results of N.Z. Women’sHockey Tournament’ at Dunedin
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 "The Power of the Atom":
Professor Llewellyn outlines the
implications of atomic energy
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEChestnut Corner: 20 minutes
with some of the comedy re-
cords of ‘earlier years
7.50 The Freddie Gore Show,with Marion Waite and Briton
Chadwick
(A Studio Presentation)

8.20 Discussion: That TripHome-lIs It Really Necessary?with A. D. Allen, P.. Heath-
Preést and Elizabeth Brown
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
3.20 United Nations Background
9.30 The Wilfred Thomas Show,arranged and compered. by thewell-known + Australian radio
artist

10. O Charlie Barnet and his Or-
chestra
10.30 Les Paul and his New
Sound
10.42 Jerry Jerome and his Cats
and Jammers
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

PN WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

4.30 p.m. Popular Hit Revivals
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 "Presenting Joy Nicholls"
6.30 Rhythm in Retrospect
6.45 Music by Favourite Com-posers7. Ring’
7.15 Invitation to the Dance
7.30 "The Exploits of the BlackMoth"
8. 0 Chamber Music
The New London String En-
semble, conducted by , Maurice
Miles
Divertimento for --rtok
Overture to "The Power of
Music" Boyce
(BBC Programme)

|8.29 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),and Hephzibah Menuhin (piano)
Sonata in G, Op. 78 Brahms

9. 0 Band Music
9.30 Ballad Programme
10. 0 David Granville and his
Ensemble
10.30 Close downLNZ1D) Mote Norn"|7.0 p.m. Stars of the MusicalFirmament
7.20 "The Valley of Decision"
7.33 Top of the Bill
8. 0 Dancing Times
8.30 Holiday for Song9. 0 Operatic Ramblings Down
the Years
9.30 Thirty Minute Theatre:"We Have Eloped"’
10. O Wellington District Weather
Report
Close down

27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. O p.m. For the Family Circle
7.30 "Martin’s Corner"
8. 0 BBC Feature
8.30 "ITMA"
2-2 Station Announcements
9. 3 Concert. Programme
9.30 In Lighter Mood
10. 0 Close down

N7 [rl NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
8.10 Close down
9.4 For a Brighter Washday
9.32 Matinee
9.50 Morning Star: Jasehe Hei-
fetz (violin)
10. 0 "Home Science Talk: Po-
tatoes"’
10.15 Music While You. Work
10.45 ‘The Music of Doom"
411. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Basses and Baritones
2.45 Variety3.30 The Faithful Shepherd
Suite Handel4.0 Chorus Time

4.30 Children’s Hour: Uncle Ed
and Aunt Gwen
5. 0 Close down

0 Dinner Music
LONDON NEWS

.45 BBC Newsreel
© Station AnnouncementsAfter Dinner Music
5 The Home Gardener: A
weekly chat for amateur gar-deners
7.30 Evening Programme"Dad and Dave"
Listeners’ Own sesSion

0 Overseas and N.Z. News
0 United Nations Background0 Isaac. Stern (violin), Alex-ander Zakin (piano)
Sonata No. 7 in G Minor, Op.
30: No, 2 Beethoven10. 0 "The Reader Takes Over,"a discussion ‘by © professionalcritics and laymen with C. E. M.

Joad

a:

79.
9.2
9.3

(BBC Programme)10.30 Close down

eaVAN ieEts:
7. 0 p.m. Harry Horlick and his
OrchestraSuite of Serenades Herbert

y fae | Dick Leibert (organ),Victor Male ChorusAlbert Sandler Trio
7.24 Victor Young’s ConcertOrchestra
Selections from "The FortuneTeller"
March of the Toys Herbert7.30 | "Streamline," featuringAlan Rowe

8. 0 Classical MusicBerlin Philharmonic Orchestra|conducted by Wilhelm Furt-|wangler ean
Symphony No, 5 in C Minor

Beethoven
8.36 Jascha Heifetz (violin),with Boston Symphony Orches-tra conducted by Serge kousse-
vitzky
1st Movement from: Concertoin D Brahms
8.56 Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Professor Robert
kKajanus
Karelia Suite: Alla Marcia

Sibelius
\9. 4 "The Corsican Brothers"
9.30 For the First Time, intro-
ducing David Rose and his Or-
chestra, Ivor Moreton and Dave
Kaye, the Mills Brothers, DesiArnaz and his Orchestra10.0 Close down

Bed
GISBORNE
980 kc. 306m.

9 "Gisborne Invineibles".45 ‘hed and Dave"
0

8
Semiramide Overture

Rossini
Miliza Korjus (soprano)The Swallow
Thousand and One

_ NightsWaltz
8.15 "ITMA"
9. 3 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
3.30 BBC Feature
10. 0 Close down

5) Y 720 kc. 416m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS7.58 Canterbury Weather Forecast
8.10 Close down
9.4 Morning Programme
9.30 Musie by Rachmaninoff:Moiseiwitsch (piano) with the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
10. 0 Mainly for Women: "InTown this Week: News from
Women’s Organisations"
10.10 Thrills from Great Operas10.30 Devotional service
10.45 Music While You Work
411. 0 Close down

--
12. O° Lunch Music
12.36 p.m, Mid-day Farm Talk:
Fat for Britain; talk by A. Cot-

_
-trell, President, Christchurch
Rotary ~ Club2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Mainly for Women; Edithsomers-Cocks writes from Wel-
lington
2.45 Home Science Talk: Pota-
toes ’

oe . From. Light ‘ Opera’ andMusical Comedy3.15 At the Console
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
British Concert Hall
Shepherd Fennel’s Dance

Jardiner
Nocturne for Strings

Borodin-Sargent
Symphony No. 2 in B Minor

Dvorak
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘Umbo-
po,’ Stamp Club, and Uncle
Ran
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
8.30 LONDON NEWS
7.15 Our Garden Expert:"Shrubs for Berries andaColour"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Andre KkKostelanetz and his Or-
chestra
Tambourin Chinois
The Old Refrain Kreisler

7.39 KENNETH AYO (baritone)Bells Across the Meadows
In a Monastery Garden

Ketelbey
A Banjo Song
Requiem Homer
(A Studio Recital)

7.50 Andre kostelanetz con-
ducting the Robin Hood Dell
Orchestra of PhiladelphiaMelodie
Waltz of the Flowers (‘Nut-cracker Suite’’)

Tchaikovski
7.58 Ceremonial Music
H.M. Grenadier’ Guards
Selection from the Proces-
sional Musie used on Cor-
onation Day, 1937

8. 7 Bands of the Household
Cavalry and

=
Massed Bands,

Drums and Pipes, of the Bri-
gade of Guards
Trooping the Colour
8.16 The Massed Bands of the
Aldershot Command
Aldershot Command Search-

; light Tattoo, 1933
8.32 ANNAS GALE (soprano)
Westering Home Roberton
The Auld Seots Sangs Leeson
O Whistle an’ Ill Come to
You My Lad arr. FoggFidgety Bairn Roberton
(A Studio Recital)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News8.20 Winter Course Talk: ‘Can
an Appreciation of Drama be
Tough?" by A, T. Ziegler
9.35 The Budapest String Quar-tet
| Quartet in PD Minor, Op. 56(Voces Intimae) Sibelius
10. 5 In Lighter Vein15 "Streamline"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 Close down

PSN ALS CHRISTCHURCH1200 kc. 250 m.

4.30 p.m. Melodies from Opera
and Operetta6. 0 English Military Bands
6.30 Popular Favourites fromthe Request session
7. 0 Musical, What’s What7.15 Latest Dance Releases
7.30 Three Modern Pieces forOrchestra:
Skyscraper Fantasy
Concerto in Jazz PhillipsMarch of the Bowmen Curzon

7.46 "Simon the Coldheart"
8. 0 Some Canterbury Indus-tries: Woollen Manufacturing

=o

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m.,
9.0, 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ.


